## Casual Vacancy in the Office of Town Councillor

## TOWN OF THORPE ST ANDREW (SOUTH EAST WARD)

- (1) Notice is hereby given that due to the resignation of Elizabeth Skinner, a vacancy has arisen in the office of Councillor for the Town Council.
- (2) An election by ballot according to the Election Rules will be held if a request in writing to that effect, signed by ten local government electors for the electoral area, is delivered to The Returning Officer, Broadland District Council, Horizon Business Centre, Peachman Way, Broadland Business Park, Norwich, NR7 0WF not later than 9 April 2025.
- (3) If an election is not requested, the Town Council will fill this vacancy by cooption.

Locum Town Clerk: Sarah Bristow

Address: Thorpe St Andrew Town Council, Town Hall, Fitzmaurice Park, Thorpe St Andrew, NR7 0UL

Dated: 20 March 2025